22 LC 124 0072

Senate Resolution 439

By: Senators Anavitarte of the 31st, Dugan of the 30th, Harper of the 7th, Anderson of the 24th, Jones of the 25th and others

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending the Paulding County Business Association; and for other
- 2 purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, the Paulding County Business Association (PCBA) strives to be the catalyst for
- 4 a vibrant business community by promoting commerce; and
- 5 WHEREAS, the PCBA is dedicated to providing unparalleled service and support and
- 6 remains steadfastly committed to the principles of skill, integrity, and responsibility; and
- 7 WHEREAS, the PCBA was created as a place for individuals and businesses to have as a
- 8 direct contact for all business needs, providing the tools needed for growth and prosperity;
- 9 and
- 10 WHEREAS, because of organizations like the PCBA, the State of Georgia will remain a top
- 11 state in which to do business; and
- WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 13 extraordinary organization be appropriately commended and recognized.

22 LC 124 0072

14 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body

- 15 recognize and commend the Paulding County Business Association and extend best wishes
- 16 for the future.
- 17 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 18 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the Paulding
- 19 County Business Association.